

For Immediate Release

MEDIA ALERT

Montclair Film Hosting Film Trivia Night on Monday, September 16, 2019

Presented with support from Rao's Homemade and Montclair Social Club

September 4, 2019, MONTCLAIR, NJ - Montclair Film today announced that it will be hosting the return of Trivia Night on Monday, September 16, 2019 at 6:30 PM at Montclair Social Club, located at 499 Bloomfield Ave in Downtown Montclair. The event will be emceed by Tom Hall, Montclair Film's Executive Director, and each ticket includes a family style dinner, open bar, and prizes. The game will consist of ten rounds, each featuring five questions, and teams and individuals are welcome. With only 19 tables seating teams of six players, space is limited for this highly anticipated event. Pick your team and purchase tickets today! Prefer to make new friends? Purchase just a ticket or two and we'll place you on a team. The event is presented with support from Rao's Homemade and Montclair Social Club.

In conjunction with this special event, Montclair Film is auctioning off a table for 4 to Rao's, New York City's world-renowned restaurant to the stars. Widely acclaimed for its authentic, southern Neapolitan Italian cooking and its home-style family ambiance. "A" list celebrities, musicians, sports figures and politicians dine here. Forbes calls it "...simply the toughest restaurant reservation in this country, if not the world." 4 VIP Tickets to *The Late Show With Stephen Colbert* are being auctioned off as well. Both lots are open to public bidding and can be found on Charitybuzz at

RAO'S:

https://www.charitybuzz.com/catalog_items/raos-toughest-table-in-town-for-4-people-in-nyc-186 5400

THE LATE SHOW WITH STEPHEN COLBERT:

https://www.charitybuzz.com/catalog_items/4-vip-tickets-to-late-show-with-stephen-colbert-in-ny c-1865401

All proceeds from this event will support Montclair Film's year-round film and education programs.

"I have hosted trivia nights at Sundance, the Toronto International Film Festival, and beyond, and I am very excited to put my film brain to work to devise fun, engaging questions for Montclair Film," said Montclair Film Executive Director Tom Hall. "We're excited for our first partnership with our neighbors at Montclair Social Club, and are so grateful to Rao's Homemade for their generous support of what I know will be a fun night of food, drink, and team trivia."

ABOUT MONTCLAIR FILM

Montclair Film is a non-profit, tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization that engages, entertains, and educates through the power of visual storytelling. The eighth annual Montclair Film Festival will take place from May 3-12, 2019. Montclair Film's year-round and festival programming is made possible through generous support from Investors Bank; Audible; Hackensack Meridian Health, Mountainside Medical Center; the Horizon Foundation for New Jersey; The Bravitas Group; Ashenfelter, Slous, Trembulak, McDonough, Golia & Trevenen, LLP; Chubb; Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage; William H. Connolly & Co.; The Nature Conservancy, and RBC Wealth Management. Our programs are made possible by funds from the New Jersey Department of State, Division of Travel and Tourism, as well as the New Jersey State Council on the Arts, a partner agency of the National Endowment for the Arts. For more information about Montclair Film, visit <u>www.montclairfilm.org</u>

Join Montclair Film Online:

://montclairfilm.org
IontclairFilm
book.com/MontclairFilm
agram.com /MontclairFilm
tube.com/montclairfilmfest

For more information, please contact FRANK PR: Phone: 646-861-0843

Lina Plath lina@frankpublicity.com Clare Anne Darragh clareanne@frankpublicity.com